Investments. Examination will be conducted in accordance with attestation standards established by the American
Institute of Certified Public Accountants.

S-23

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30,
2022:

• on an actual basis; and

• as adjusted to give effect to the issuance and sale of our common stock to the forward purchasers under the
forward sale agreements that we plan to enter into in connection with this offering, assuming full physical
settlement of the forward sale agreements as of September 30, 2022 (but not the use of proceeds
therefrom).

The following information is based on the assumptions described below and does not purport to reflect the
actual amounts of proceeds we will receive from the settlement of the forward sale agreements or what our actual
consolidated cash and cash equivalents or capitalization will be upon completion of those transactions. This table
should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference
in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

 Actual
As Adjusted for the

 Forward Sale Settlement

 (dollars in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 18 $ 440

Debt:

Short-term debt $ 40 $ 40

Long-term debt $3,286 $ 3,286

Total debt $3,326 $ 3,326

Shareholders’ Equity:

7.75% Series Cumulative Preferred Stock, no par value, 30,000,000 shares
authorized; none issued and outstanding as of September 30, 2022 $ — $ —

Common stock, no par value, 160,000,000 shares authorized;
89,270,661 shares issued and outstanding as of September 30, 2022 $1,245 $ 1,667

Accumulated other comprehensive loss $ (9) $ (9)

Retained earnings $1,524 $ 1,524

Total shareholders’ equity $2,760 $ 3,182

Total capitalization $6,086 $6,508

The information in the table does not reflect PGE’s expected $415 million investment in the Clearwater Wind
Project. See “Summary Information-Recent Developments.”

The information in the foregoing table is based on the number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of
September 30, 2022 with certain exclusions as described below, and assumes that we receive proceeds of $434.3
million from the sale of shares of our common stock pursuant to the forward sale agreements (before deducting fees,
expenses and discounts and assuming full physical settlement of the forward sale agreements). The number of